

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. 205 OF 2015  
C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000546-2015  
Before: Shri S.C.Su, Ld.Judge, 5<sup>th</sup> Bench.

Order No.52  
05.12.2022

Today is fixed for show cause by the plaintiff.

Defendant no. 2 has filed hazira.

Plaintiff takes no steps.

None moved on behalf of the plaintiff.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

To 02.03.2023 for show cause by the plaintiff.

Judge

(5<sup>th</sup> Bench)

(J.O.Code No.WB-00-620)