

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. 205 OF 2015  
C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000546-2015  
Before: Shri B.Mangrati, Ld.Judge, 5<sup>th</sup> Bench.

Order No. 54  
19.07.2023

Both parties are represented through their respective ld.lawyers by way of haziras.

Today is fixed for consideration of the show cause.

None moved on behalf of the plaintiff on call.

Ld.advocate for the defendant is found present on call.

Defendant intends to file written objection against show cause reply and also against the petition dated 02.03.2023.

To 05.09.2023 for consideration of show cause reply and hearing of the petition dated 02.03.2023, if show cause is accepted. W/O, if any, in the meantime.

Judge  
(5<sup>th</sup> Bench)  
(J.O.Code No. WB00928)