

EJECTMENT SUIT NO.205 OF 2015
(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000546-2015)
Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

Order No.62
20.09.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition filed by the defendant no 2, W/O if any in the meantime and filing challan showing compliance of the order no.49 dated 09.05.2022 by the defendant.

Both parties file haziras through their Ld. Advocates.

Plaintiff files written objection against the petition dated 29.08.2024 filed by defendant.

Copy served to the other side. Plaintiff also files one petition under section 151 of C.P.C. Copy served.

Ld. Advocate for both parties are present . Heard.

Fix 30.11.2024 for hearing of the petition dated 29.08.2024 filed by defendant and hearing of the petition under section 151 of C.P.C. filed by plaintiff today, W/O if any , in the meantime.

Judge,
[5th Bench]